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Pursiant to the Scheduling Order issued on August 1202011 the Bureau of hilormation
Technology hereby subimits s oxiubi fisie
A- Response o DMR protest dated July 15, 2011

b5- Emarl from Mary Mendiola 1o DMR dated April 8020711

- Notce of Termimaton lefter to DME dated February 210200
- Acknowleduement of Receipt of Termination letter. dated April 11201
|- Foradl from Stephen Guerrero 1o £d Cruz, dated March 21, 201

Disted this 237 day of August, 2011
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RE-RESPONSE TO DMR PROTEST OF REP-00G-023 10 Y Ao :?/ - /8
f L,U{ I/'UVA’ !
Dear Ms. Terlaje, R S X
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The Bureau of Infarmation Technology (BIT! herchy subruts its fesponse in line, to the protest

of RFP-00G-023-10 Termination of Negotiations noted in yourietter dated April 21, 2011

(1) BIT failed to act in good faith, as required by §5003 of Title 5 of the Guam Code Annotatod

i formation of the contract under the award of iFB-023-2010

RESPONSE:  BIT acted in good faith as required by §5003 of Title 5 of the Guam Code

Annotated,

{2) BIT failed ta act in good faith, as required by §110% of the Guam Administrative Rules and

Regulations (GAR).

RESPONSE: BIT acted in good faith as required by §1105 of the Guam Administrative Rules
and Regulations {GAR). See also 5 Gca §5216 (e).

{3) BIT failed to comply with 2 GAR §31 14 ) Specifically the following:
i BIT failed to specify the Feasons st was “unable to meet the Commpensation rate of

vour final offer.”

RESPONSE: The Government of Guam lacks funding for Fiscal Year 2011 and “is

unable to meet the compensation rate of your final offer.”

i BIT failed to determine in writmg that the compensation offered by DMR was not fair

and reasonable:




EDDIE Baza CALVO

Governar

RESPONSE: This was stated in the Termination of Negotiations Notice.

RAy TENORIO

Prewtenant Gonermar

“Please be

informed that the Government is unahle to meet the compensation rate of your

final offer.”

T BIT faifed 1o direct itg repotations to agree upon compensation which s fair and

reasonabie prior tolerm

RESPONSE: BIT made every effort necessary in ensuring that negotiations were fair
and reasonable. The RFP committee members were present and had clear

knowledge of the Government's availability of funding for this RFP.

o BT faded to make a writien record stating the reasons that the

agreed upon; and

contract could not he

RESPONSE: BIT issued a termination notice informi ing DMR that the Government is

unable to meet DMR's lowest proposed compensation rate,

above)

v BIT failed to provide written notice of the termination of negotiations

{3} business days

RESPONSE: See attached email from DMR confirming receipt.

{see answer to “#"

within three

The Governmem of Guam does mot have the funding available to meet DMRE's propused
compensation and thus cannot proceed with the award of BEP-OQOG-023-10 Bacod on the

above statements, DMR's protest is denjed.

Sincerely,
Y

S — g/w-w»-« >

Pd Camacho Crusz

Chiet Information Offic e

Bureau of Information lechnology
Office of the Governar of Guam
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He: Termination of Negotiation Notice
Request for Praposal Ne..- RFP-00G-023-10
{Guam Enterprise Email System)

Dear Mroo
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falt Thank you for stibinvitting vour bestand final affer on Eebruary 4, 2071
Y B Y ;
Ble to mes: the tompensation rate of vou- fing affer

: Plocse
bednformed that the EOVErimeant is uns

Pursuant 16 7 0

EITLA AN a) vou are heveby notified tig NEgelations are now
AR A ¥

Sincerely,

S — T

Ed C!t;é/ C
HIT Chief miformation Officer g

Ricerds ). Bordatio Crivernor

Tel (671 472,893 146 » Fav e671
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Mary Mendiola

TECGHAI Com

From:
Sent:
To:

O 4020400 AT PRMNMendiobs wiore

Phis v a foliow up Please acknowledye

Best Regards,
WMary Mendiola

Fronm: Mary Mendiols
Sent: Friday, April 08, 2011 4:01 K
To: 'y S

Ce: Ed C
Subject: Guam Enterprice E

rof Negotiation Notice

Termination of Negotistion Notice attached.

Best Regards,

Mary Mendiola
004 Data Processing Division
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Mary Mendiola

From: Fi Cruz fed croz@b T QO]

Sent: Maon iday. March 21,2011 1 28 1A

To: Mary Mendioia: Olauds Crue b Rt
Subject: | on E

Fred, Claudin,

Please see response from St ephien Guerrera of BB

‘t]'ﬁ'g'al

s clear that Gov Guam docs not have funding o procecd with shie current Fail R
Where do we po from bere?

Please advise.

FdC Crus
Chief foformation Offeer
Bureau of Information Fechnolooy

H71 929 G4

e Porwarded message oo

From: Stephen (;ucuu(} sstephien gucpreras b FAERTANIES
Drste: Mon, Mar 21, 2011 H.ZE AM

subject: Rey {"Juz‘il'iu;mun on Emadd Budgets

Tor Bd Cruz od cruyhy

Cen"BUF Artero” - Bomadetie Aneron g gos o fames Canto = janes CAOIT sl oy

{

[EREER S UERTR R

L.
My apologies for not esponding sooner,
Bresponse w vour questions

Fhere are no specilic amoun! JP’H” tated i the Tme departmient's FY 2011 4 appropriations for the
Guam Bnterprise Email System, Cuy ity Government line departinents are facing 14 ar
wicipated budgetary shorttall for !i;t zummmitz‘ ol Y201

The $38.316. 25 amount cited was derived from amounts dentified by the follow g departments: GPD
ST3 31625 DOA $S.000, PHSS $15.000. PMESA $5.000, It s my und rstanding that !hcw amounts
were rdentified o the first quatter of FY 2011 as funds avaitable for the said RFP. Curr ntly

bowever, these same departments have all reported that they will incur budget short Lzlia h‘ the end

E
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of the fiscal vear.
Letme know il ] can be of further Assistance

Thanis,
Stephen

O Wed Feb 23 2001 o 1060 AN 14 Crus
Ntephen.

Cel s s vy Lk ARO[

Pl I3 arderstinding s thar S35 300 73 has hean reserved

1 REP-OOG-023- 10, for ennail
sl osystems Can BIMR assist by contirmin

servieces for the G Poterprse T

¢ the amount and
provide o broakdionen B doenoy

The current boss oo e o

Svan e Governmom fund o

J0OWhat isthe mavimung =

wocurrent current REP? 1 s

e f ard can be made. I the amount s
msulficient o fond the curren REP then BE can cancell Tor cost Ulease understand that the answer
te this gquestion will also be the cost Hmitaion that BEE will be limited to for the remaimder tiscal vear

i

antowrst s 2l flcent 1 cover th

should BIT elect to rssue another bid,
Look forward o vour responae

Regards,

Fd o Oy

CHO. Buareau of Tnformation Technology
Oftice of the Governor of Gumm
671920 4441

4147201



